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Sampling

Random: at the time of selecting the interviewee.

Stratified, in proportion to the number of employees at the
Valencian public health service within the various:

m Health department:
- Vinaros
- Castelld
- La Plana
- Sagunt
- Valéncia Clinic - La Malva-rosa
- Valéncia Arnau de Vilanova - Lliria
- Valéncia La Fe
- Requena
- Valencia Hospital General
- Valéncia Doctor Peset
- La Ribera
- Gandia
- Dénia
- Xativa - Ontinyent
- Alcoi
- Marina Baixa
- Sant Joan d'Alacant
- Elda
- Alacant - Hospital General
- Elx - Hospital General
- Orihuela
- Torrevieja
- Manises
- Elx - Crevillent

METHODOLOGY

m Type of care: primary or especialised.

m Type of employee: management, non-healthcare
(distinguishing between university, information, vocational
training and others) and healthcare (differentiating between
doctor, specialist technical, university graduate and assistant).

m Type of management: public or private.

m Age: in three categories (up to 40 years old, from 41 to 55,
and over 55).

Fact sheet

f—

Scope of study: employees of the Valencian public health
service, 56.794 persons [Source: Conselleria de Sanitat
Universal i Salut Public, 2017].

Confidence interval: 95,5%.
Characteristic percentage: P=Q=50%.
Sampling: 1.100 surveys.

Error of estimation: £2,99%.

Performance of field work: between november
and december, 2017.

Type of interviewee: personal.
Field work and data processing: Investrategia.

\ _

Every number that is in the tables of the following pages are percentages.
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7/CURRENT SITUATION 22ii

I 7.1 KNOWLEDGE OF VALENCIAN
Knowledge of Valencian according to health department and type of care General index
: : . Current situation
Health department Nothing A little Quite well Perfectly Nothing Alittle Quite well Perfectly Usage
Vinaros - 1138 118 76.5 118 118 235 52.9 .
Castelld - 13 26.3 72.5 13 16.3 225 60.0 Sakstiam
La Plana - 3.4 241 72.4 - 17.2 20.7 62.1
Sagunt - 20.0 13.3 66.7 20.0 20.0 36.7 23.3
Valencia Clinic - La Malva-rosa - 1.4 12.3 86.3 - 411 12.3 46.6
Valencia Arnau Vilanova - Lliria - 8.8 24.6 66.7 8.8 33.3 28.1 29.8
Valencia La Fe - 6.1 31.3 62.6 8.4 32.1 32.1 27.5 £
Requena - 77 30.8 61.5 15.4 69.2 7.7 7.7 §
Valencia Hospital General - 3.4 25.3 71.3 46 34.5 20.7 40.2 5
Valencia Doctor Peset - 48 23.8 71.4 6.3 30.2 22.2 41.3 §
La Ribera - - 4.9 95.1 - 7.3 19.5 73.2 %
Gandia - 31 6.3 90.6 31 6.3 : 90.6 =
Dénia - - 6.7 93.3 - 3.3 13.3 83.3 5
Xativa - Ontinyent - 2.6 7.7 89.7 - 12.8 15.4 71.8 %
Alcoi - - 57.1 42.9 3.6 3.6 50.0 42.9 §
Marina Baixa - 9.7 22.6 67.7 12.9 25.8 16.1 452 g
Sant Joan d'Alacant 7.3 12.2 46.3 34.1 22.0 19.5 415 17.1 S
Elda 2.5 20.0 47.5 30.0 15.0 42.5 32.5 10.0 §
Alacant - Hospital General 3.5 25.9 54.1 16.5 24.7 37.6 30.6 7.1 ng
Elx - Hospital General - 25.6 11.6 62.8 14.0 32.6 209 32.6 %
3
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1/cURRENT SITUATION i

IR 7.7 KNOWLEDGE OF VALENCIAN
Health department Nothing A little Quite well Perfectly Nothing A little Quite well Perfectly
Orihuela 10.0 46.7 20.0 23.3 36.7 433 6.7 13.3
Torrevieja 8.0 92.0 8.0 16.0 76.0
Manises 15.6 84.4 34.4 21.9 43.8
Elx - Crevillent 100.0 8.7 8.7 82.6
Total
Type of care
Primary 1.6 7.6 29.2 61.6 9.7 232 281 38.9
Specialised 0.8 9.0 23.9 66.3 8.3 27.4 22.3 42.0
Total 0.9 8.7 24.8 65.5 8.5 26.7 23.3 41.5

o | Survey on language use and linguistic attitudes in the Valencian public health
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1.1 KNOWLEDGE OF VALENCIAN

Knowledge of Valencian according to health department and type of care

7/CURRENT SITUATION =azsi

Health department Nothing Alittle Quite well Perfectly Nothing A little Quite well Perfectly
Vinaros 11.8 17.6 70.6 11.8 23.5 5.9 58.8
Castelld 10.0 25.0 65.0 8.8 213 38.8 31.3
La Plana 6.9 20.7 72.4 6.9 27.6 24.1 41.4
Sagunt 3.3 26.7 40.0 30.0 23.3 40.0 33.3 3.3
Valencia Clinic - La Malva-rosa 12.3 32.9 54.8 8.2 34.2 27.4 30.1
Valencia Arnau de Vilanova - Lliria 3.5 24.6 28.1 439 17.5 404 28.1 14.0
Valencia La Fe 5.3 22.1 34.4 38.2 19.8 38.9 25.2 16.0
Requena 15.4 15.4 23.1 46.2 23.1 38.5 30.8 7.7
Valencia Hospital General 4.6 21.8 36.8 36.8 20.7 41.4 19.5 18.4
Valencia Doctor Peset 1.6 15.9 349 47.6 14.3 36.5 27.0 22.2
La Ribera 2.4 29.3 68.3 36.6 29.3 34.1
Gandia 3.1 6.3 3.1 87.5 6.3 12.5 25.0 56.3
Dénia 3.3 13.3 83.3 6.7 20.0 6.7 66.7
Xativa - Ontinyent 2.6 7.7 28.2 61.5 7.7 23.1 38.5 30.8
Alcoi 3.6 3.6 50.0 429 7.1 17.9 35.7 39.3
Marina Baixa 3.2 22.6 29.0 452 16.1 32.3 25.8 25.8
Sant Joan d'Alacant 19.5 22.0 41.5 17.1 31.7 26.8 26.8 14.6
Elda 12.5 35.0 45.0 7.5 20.0 32.5 42.5 5.0
Alacant - Hospital General 20.0 34.1 36.5 9.4 29.4 471 20.0 3.5
Elx - Hospital General 14.0 14.0 18.6 53.5 23.3 30.2 20.9 25.6
>
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1.1 KNOWLEDGE OF VALENCIAN

7/CURRENT SITUATION =azz:

Can you read Valencian Can you write Valencian

Health department Nothing A little Quite well Perfectly Nothing A little Quite well Perfectly
Orihuela 13.3 43.3 26.7 16.7 56.7 26.7 6.7 10.0
Torrevieja 4.0 12.0 84.0 4.0 40 24.0 68.0
Manises 3.1 53.7 43.8 6.3 37.5 31.3 25.0
Elx - Crevillent 4.3 95.7 8.7 43.5 47.8
Total

Tipus d'atencio

Primary 4.3 16.2 34.6 449 17.8 324 27.6 22.2
Specialised 5.8 17.6 29.8 46.8 16.1 32.0 26.4 25.5
Total 5.5 17.4 30.6 46.5 16.4 32.1 26.6 24.9

© | Survey on language use and linguistic attitudes in the Valencian public health
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7/CURRENT SITUATION 22ii

PSS 7.7 KNOWLEDGE OF VALENCIAN
Knowledge of Valencian according to type of employee General index
............................................................................................................................................................................................................................. Curren t Situa tion

z % c_gu _ BE 2o = Usage

& E =2 . — s S22 58 & — -

= S g 2 £ 5 2 =T & Valuations

= = =2E£ &5 = s HL S5 2 =

Total Management Non-healthcare Healthcare

Understands Valencian :
Nothing 0.9

- - - - 1.6 2.6 0.8 0.9 1.2
Alittle 8.7 - - 11.1 4.2 14.0 7.9 9.3 5.1 7.9 11.3 9.0 -
Quite well 24.8 - 20.0 1.1 30.0 26.9 27.3 20.2 25.6 24.7 27.8 24.2 %
perfectly 655 1000 800 778 658 501 649 688 667 666 509 656 S
Can speak Valencian g
Nothing 8.5 - - 11.1 7.5 11.8 8.7 1.7 5.1 6.2 9.4 8.5 §
A little 26.7 - 20.0 22.2 26.7 301 27.3 23.5 33.3 25.8 30.7 26.7 E
Quite well 23.3 - 30.0 - 30.8 23.7 26.9 19.8 25.6 23.3 23.1 22.4 %
Perfectly 41.5 100.0 50.0 66.7 35.0 34.4 37.2 449 35.9 447 36.8 42.4 z
Can you read Valencian %
Nothing 5.5 - - 1.1 4.2 10.8 6.6 8.1 2.6 3.7 5.2 53 §
Alittle 17.4 - 5.0 22.2 10.0 21.5 14.5 15.8 15.4 17.7 22.6 18.3 (é:
Quite well 30.6 - 45.0 111 40.0 32.3 36.4 24.7 35.9 30.3 31.1 29.2 é
Perfectly 46.5 100.0 50.0 55.6 45.8 35.5 42.6 51.4 46.2 48.3 41.0 47.3 ;
Can you write Valencian <
Nothing 16.4 - 15.0 11.1 15.0 28.0 19.8 17.4 15.4 12.4 18.4 15.5 §3
Alittle 321 - 30.0 33.3 31.7 35.5 33.1 26.7 25.6 34.3 354 32.0 Lg)
Quite well 26.6 75.0 20.0 33.3 30.8 21.5 26.4 25.5 38.5 26.1 25.9 26.5 &
4 Perfectly 249 25.0 . 350 22.2 22.5 15.1 20.7 = 304 20.5 27.2 20.3 26.1 i >
9
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1.1 KNOWLEDGE OF VALENCIAN

1/ cURRENT SITUATION

Knowledge of Valencian according to province and type of management

Understands Valencian

Alacant

2.7
16.8
481
3.2
Castelld - 23.8
73.0
4.8
- 20.2
74.9

1.1

10.8
Public

28.1 .
60.0
0.5
11.8 I Private

Valéncia
87.7
I Perfectly [ Quite well Alittle Nothing
Can speak Valencian
15.4 10.5
26.1
Alacant 29.0
33.0 24.7
35.9
2.4
. 15.9

Castell6 99

h 59.5

0.9
5.5 17.7 Privat
. 29.4 rivate
Valéncia ﬂ 17.7 l
43.0 63.6
I Perfectly [ Quite well Alittle Nothing

Can you read Valencian

6.7
11.2 19.3
21.5 Public
Alacant ‘0-1 319
37.2 420
9.5
Castell6 23.0
67.5
0.9
22 o Private
N 16.4
478 64.1
I Perfectly I Quite well Alittle Nothing
Can you write Valencian
22.1 18.4
29.0
Alacant 332
24.5 Publi
.24.5 27.2 ublic
21.3
8.7
Castelld ‘23'??1 0
37.3
8.2
144 277 Private
Valencia wﬁﬁo 24.5
22.6 39.5
I Perfectly I Quite well A little Nothing
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1/ cURRENT SITUATION

1.1 KNOWLEDGE OF VALENCIAN

Knowledge of Valencian according to age and gender General index
Understands Valencian Can you read Valencian Current situation
Years Years 9.3
) Usage
[-dess) | [N 771 = Perfectly -de3s) | IR 61.0 - Perfectly g
[ Quite well B Quite well
16 84 Alittle 52135 Alittle Valuations
| o B 230 574 | o
[35-44] 20.6 69.4 ¢ [35-44] g
Men Women 3.5
7.0 [ | | Men Women
45-54 36.3 437
ussa | I 08 09 35 61
9.0
13 117 7.5 9.1 ' 16.9 17,5
- [55-64] 332 343 ES
[55-64] 28.2 58.8 3
L S
. . >
osi+1 - ECEINE] o511 | RN
S
S
o
Can speak Valencian Can you write Valencian =
Py
Years Years b
25 I Perfectly I Perfectly S
! = Quite well 2.5 = Quite well =
[- de 35] B S Alitle -dess) PR - Alittle S
7.1 Nothing Nothing 2
| 9.7 =
[35-44] 203 49.0 =
» Men Women [35-44] 248 268 387 Men Women E
i 3
[45-54] 257 373 63 99 [4554] 151 <o Bk REN 63 171 i
195 12.0 s
i 22.8 m g
[55-64] 237 3456 [55-64]  27.4 m E
o
6514 o4 IEENETINER 2

—_
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1.1 KNOWLEDGE OF VALENCIAN

Knowledge of Valencian according to place of birth and level of education

7/CURRENT SITUATION 22ii

=t (%)
= =) S
=< R %) g 5
= o =
2 g 5 2 S g = g =
< 7 22 S E S < £ o< 3 3=
.© < o 25 29 5 & 9 D © 9
&) % = © © =] 2= o 2% 5 o T
= = s O 5 E S 28 58 2 8
£8 28 <2 £5 5 S 232 5 22
> © D © D & 5 8 << S a & Qe T [
Place of birth Level of education
Understands Valencian
Nothing 0.1 1.3 5.0 3.8 - - 0.9 0.8 1.4
Alittle 2.3 21.9 - 20.6 44.0 22.2 9.5 8.0 7.0
Quite well 17.3 38.8 15.0 48.8 12.0 38.9 25.2 26.3 18.2
Perfectly 80.3 38.1 80.0 26.9 440 38.9 64.3 65.0 73.4
Can speak Valencian
Nothing 1.5 21.3 5.0 26.3 24.0 22.2 9.2 6.5 10.3
Alittle 17.3 43.1 20.0 51.9 44.0 38.9 28.6 27.0 21.0
Quite well 25.6 22.5 25.0 16.3 4.0 30.6 243 24.6 17.3
Perfectly 55.6 13.1 50.0 5.6 280 8.3 37.8 41.9 51.4
Can you read Valencian
Nothing 1.4 11.3 5.0 16.9 20.0 13.9 5.8 4.0 7.5
Alittle 8.2 40.0 5.0 37.5 24.0 38.9 19.4 16.0 14.0
Quite well 30.1 31.3 20.0 34.4 28.0 30.6 32.6 32.8 22.4
Perfectly 60.4 17.5 70.0 11.3 280 16.7 42.2 47.2 96.1
Can you write Valencian
Nothing 6.4 35.0 10.0 40.6 40.0 38.9 19.1 13.5 15.4
Alittle 27.8 41.9 25.0 44 4 24.0 41.7 34.5 33.3 23.8
Quite well 32.0 15.6 20.0 14.4 24.0 16.7 27.4 26.3 28.0
Perfectly 33.9 7.5 45.0 0.6 12.0 2.8 19.1 26.9 32.7

_
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Usage
Valuations

Yl/eay a1jgnd uejousjen ayi ui sapniie ansinbull pue asn abenbuey uo farng | L2

AN

Multiple answer

1.7

slayl0

©
—

750 You have learnt to speak
75 You have learn to write

1/cuRRENT SITUATION £
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IS 1.2 LEARNING OF VALENCIAN

Have you had lessons in Valencian?

I Yes
No

(*

)
Formal education system _ 63.6

corseSEneS Valercers o1
University courses . 6.8
Local council courses I 4.4
Trade union courses I 3.0
Association courses I 1.1
Courses at adult training centres - 12.7

Other courses - 29.5

N/Dk | 0.

4 *Multiple answer

1/cURRENT SITUATION i

Do you have official qualifications in Valencian?

I Yes
No
Nr/Dk

University

Official school
of languages

"Junta Qualificadora
de Coneixements de Valencia"

_
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1/CURRENT SITUATION

IS 1.2 LEARNING OF VALENCIAN

Accreditation from the Junta Qualificadora Accreditation from the university General index
de Coneixements de Valencia 95.0
Current situation
40.7
35.7 Usage
Valuations
10.6 12.8
0.4 . . 0.1 0.1 11 1.9 0.4 0.5 0.7 05
23 72 3 -2 =) g 5 S
& = =R = SE= = £ £
Q<= S e Z 3 g < E = =
=R & ©
g€ g
S a
Requirement for further linguistic training for your g
Accreditation from the official school of languages specific place of work S
* <5}
95.5 ® =
On-site general courses 575 o
in Valencian =
Online general courses =
in Valencian §
- Total On-site courses §
o1 specific to your -
Alacant place of work S
B Castell6 . 3
= Valenci Online courses o
1.5 1.8 0.1 0.6 0.5 alencia specific to your [ 17.5 5
%E < T%\ T =) o g - place of work %
= S S 2 £ 4 . =
= L o Qo s} < o [~ S
fEs S £ g =g ¢
= s> < 5 < P S s SHMS ‘ S
s o= = = oo =2 So| o *Multiple answer S
4 =5 = @ Nr/Dk No Yes - }
® 15
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2/ USAGE

2. T USAGE OF VALENCIAN ....ooooooooomoooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e
- Language spoken at home
- Language spoken with colleagues at work
- Language spoken with the general public

- If you are given verbal or written information in Valencian, you... ... 18
- If you are given written information in Valencian, you... ... 18
- Language for producing written documents ... 19
- Support materials that would assist you in writing in Valencian ... 19

General index
Current situation

Valuations
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N 3

2/usAcE |

zzzzzz== 2.1 USAGE OF VALENCIAN

General index
Total Province Province’ Provi\ncel P P
of Alacant of Castell6 of Valéncia
Usage
Always in Valencian 22.9 17.3 34.9 23.9
Usually in Valencian 3.0 2.4 4.0 3.2 Valuations

More in Valencian than in Spanish 1.5 0.5 1.6 2.0
Interchangeably 11.5 14.1 15.7 9.2
More in Spanish than in Valencian 4.4 1.3 4.8 6.2
Usually in Spanish 7.6 9.0 4.0 7.5
Always in Spanish 48.6 54.3 349 48.0

In another language 0.5 1.1 0.8 ES

B

Total Province Province, Prov[ncg i:j

of Alacant of Castelld of Valéncia -

Always in Valencian 6.8 08 22.2 7.4 E

Usually in Valencian 4.6 40 7.9 43 g

More in Valencian than in Spanish 3.7 2.1 4.0 47 £

Interchangeably 26.7 26.1 33.3 25.8 g

More in Spanish than in Valencian 6.5 1.9 4.8 9.9 %

Usually in Spanish 9.6 10.4 48 10.2 5

Always in Spanish 41.8 54.8 23.0 37.6 5

Nr/Dk 0.1 - - 0.2 S

5

A
v
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2.1 USAGE OF VALENCIAN

Total Province Province, Provi‘ncg
of Alacant of Castelld of Valéncia

Language spoken with de general public

Always in Valencian 1.6 1.7 1.6 1.8
Usually in Valencian 3.5 1.5 7.0 3.7
More in Valencian than in Spanish 3.0 1.7 7.0 3.0
Interchangeably 34.6 19.2 57.4 36.3
More in Spanish than in Valencian 10.9 7.1 10.1 12.5
Usually in Spanish 10.5 6.0 3.9 13.5
Always in Spanish 30.7 62.4 124 22.7
Nr/Dk 5.0 1.5 0.8 7.

If you are given verbal information in Valencian, you...

89.1 mm Total
774 Alacant
72.3 Castelld
mm Valencia

50.4 470

24.3
18.6

[ee]
[$a)

Respond in
Valencian
Respond in
Spanish
Ask them
to sayitin
Spanish
Nr/Dk

: l 08 23 0.4 26 04 23 35
— — .

If you are given written information in Valencian, you...

mm Total
Alacant

= Castelld

mm Valencia

43.6

c o c < c < ~
= = 553 [
2. 2c c = c =
S c S ® = > © =
S o S a ~x © O

© wn [ZERN )
@ © 7]
Q> O < o
o [a's

15.913.9 18.5
5.4
0 508 0.6

7777777777

_
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Zzzzz==== 2.1 USAGE OF VALENCIAN

Language for producing written documents

I Yes
% No

Do you
produce or
fill in written
documents?

Always in Valencian I 17
Usually in Valencian I 19
More in Valencian than in Spanish I 0.9

Interchangeably - 9.1

More in Spanish than in Valencian . 75

Usually in Spanish - 14.5

pvays s |

2/ usAGE

Support materials that would assist you in writing
in Valencian

I Yes
9 No

Do you
produce or
fill in written
documents?

*)
Having templates for documents _ 58.2
Dealing with queries on the phone - 15.5
Resolving queries via an online chat - 19.4
Personalised support materials - 15.9
Others . 5.7
No support materials - 16.6

Nr/Dk [l 3.6

*Multiple answer

Y L L L b b b b bl ll
£ 2 2 2 2 2222220
| L L L L L L 288l ld
P L L L b L bbbl il
2272 702720707

General index

Current situation
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3/ VALUATIONS

3.1 PERCEPTION OF THE USE OF VALENCIAN ... 21

- Valencian is currently used throughout

society asawhole.. 21
- Valencian is currently spoken

in the Valencian public health service... .. ... 21
- Valencian is currently used in documents

at the Valencian public health service... ... 21
- It is possible to respond in Valencian

atyour place of WOrk ... 22
- Compared to a few years ago,

Valencian is used throughout society as a whole ... 23
- Compared to a few years ago, Valencian

is used in the Valencian public health service ... 23
- Compared to a few years ago, Valencian

is used verbally in your work environment ... 23
- Compared to a few years ago, Valencian

is used in written form in your work environment ... 23

3.2 FUTURE PERSPECTIVE ......ooooooooeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 24

= In future, Valencian will be used

throughout society in general... ... 24
= In future, Valencian will be used

within the Valencian public health service... ... 24
- You believe that Valencian should

be used throughout society in general... ... 24
- You believe that Valencian should be used

in the Valencian public health service... ... 24
- You believe that Valencian should

be used in interactions with colleagues... ... 25
- You believe that Valencian should be used in written

documents in the Valencian public health service... ... 25

- You believe that Valencian should be used at the Valencian
public health service when interacting with the public... ..25

3.3 VIEWS REGARDING VALENCIAN ... 26

- It should be the language used for verbal

communication in the Valencian public health service ... 26
- |It should be the language used for written

communication at the Valencian public health service ..26
- The Valencian public health service

should always respond verbally in Valencian ... 26
- The Valencian public health service

should always provide written responses in Valencian ..26
- The Valencian public health service should ensure that

information is always given to citizens in Valencian ... 27
- The Valencian public health service should ensure that

information is always given to citizens in spanish ... 27
- Employees of the Valencian public health service

should be fully competent in Valencian and spanish ......27
- The Valencian public health service should

respond in other non-official languages ... 27
- Should employees of the Valencian public

health service have better knowledge of Valencian? ... 28
- With regards to your place of work,

knowledge of Valencian is... ... 28
3.4 RELATIVE VALUATIONS
TO THE FOREIGN LANGUAGES ... 29
- Importance and foreign languages
that employees should KNOW ... 29
- Do you have any qualifications
of competence in other languages? ... 29
3.5 0THER QUESTIONS .....ooovooooooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 30
- The most important factors for expanding the use of
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3.1 PERCEPTION OF THE USE OF VALENCIAN

Valencian is currently used throughout society as a whole... General index

eal 200 e s s Current situation

Alacant 29 77 7 7 7 7777777 7]
o L7 7 7 A

[ L7 7 77 A

% 7 A A A

Castell6

Valencian is currently spoken in the Valencian public health service...

]
08

Valéncia 6.4 0.3

Valencian is currently used in documents at the Valencian public health service...

Castell6 1.6

Valéncia

IS
o

~ | Survey on language use and linguistic attitudes in the Valencian public health

= Nothing Alittle " Enough Very much Nr/Dk
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3.1 PERCEPTION OF THE USE OF VALENCIAN

It is possible to respond in Valencian at your place of work General index
Current situation
%52 gy Usage
91.5 i B Total I Total luati
87.0 Alacant Alacant Valuations
Castelld [ Castelld
[ Valencia I Valéncia
622
56.1
515
46.3
1.2
38.1
340
L, 109
: 59
- 40 B % o8 oS 27 37 24 22
— — | T

Yes, orally No Nr/Dk Yes, in writing No Nr/Dk

N | Survey on language use and linguistic attitudes in the Valencian public health



3.1 PERCEPTION OF THE USE OF VALENCIAN

Compared to a few years ago, Valencian is used
throughout society as a whole

Total [P 50.9 35.4 15
Alacant | /7] 62.8 24.2 1.9
Castells [FI 46.8 M3
Valencia RN 443 411 15
Compared to a few years ago, Valencian is used
in the Valencian public health service

Total | 1. 53.5 36.2 15
Alacant [0 68.1 197 13
Castell 49.2 39.7 0.8
Valéncia |7/ 452 45.8 1.8

[ Less than

a few years ago

Compared to a few years ago, Valencian is used
verbally in your work environment

Total |11 61.4 28.6
Alacant | (114 69.4 189
Castells |51 62.7 317

valencia m 56.0 341

Compared to a few years ago, Valencian is used
in written form in your work environment

Total [FERT 50.0 25.5
Alacant [0 713 16.8

Castelld 19.0 484 31.7

Valéncia [{LERL 53.5 296

The same as More than
a few years ago a few years ago

1.0

1.3

1.0

2.5

1.3

0.8

3.5

Nr/Dk

General index
Current situation
Usage

Valuations

8 | Survey on language use and linguistic attitudes in the Valencian public health
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i 3.2 FUTURE PERSPECTIVE

General index
Total Province Province, Provi‘ncg . :
of Alacant of Castelld of Valéncia Current situation
e
Less than now 11.8 11.4 15.1 114
The same as now 54.0 63.8 45.2 49.7 Valuations
More than now 31.8 21.8 36.5 37.1
Nr/Dk 2.4 2.9 3.2 1.8

In future, Valencian will be used within the valencian public health service...

Less than now 8.7 1.2 10.3 6.9
The same as now 50.8 65.2 47.6 425
More than now 38.2 20.7 40.5 48.7
Nr/Dk 2.3 2.9 1.6 2.0

You believe that Valencian should be used trhoughout society in general

Less than now 6.5 6.9 7.1 6.2

The same as now 48.5 68.9 43.7 36.8
More than now 42.7 23.1 47.6 54.0
Nr/Dk 2.2 1.1 1.6 3.0

You believe that Valencian should be used in the valencian public health service

Less than now 59 6.4 6.3 5.5

N | Survey on language use and linguistic attitudes in the Valencian public health

The same as now 50.6 69.7 50.0 38.8
More than now 42.2 22.9 429 54.2
4 Nr/Dk 1.3 1.1 0.8 1.5 >
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% 3.2 FUTURE PERSPECTIVE

General index
Total Province Province, Provi\ncg . :
of Alacant of Castelld of Valéncia Current situation
e
Less than now 5.5 6.1 6.3 5.0
The same as now 62.1 71.3 62.7 56.2 Valuations
More than now 31.1 21.5 30.2 37.3
Nr/Dk 1.3 1.1 0.8 1.5

You believe that Valencian should be used in written documents in the valencian public health service...

Less than now 7.3 59 7.1 8.2
The same as now 57.5 71.5 54.0 495
More than now 33.7 21.5 38.1 40.5
Nr/Dk 1.5 1.1 0.8 1.8

You believe that Valencian should be used at the valencian public health service when interacting with the public...

Less than now 5.4 6.1 7.9 4.3
The same as now 54.0 71.0 55.6 43.0
More than now 39.4 21.5 34.9 51.5
Nr/Dk 1.3 1.3 1.6 1.2

~ | Survey on language use and linguistic attitudes in the Valencian public health
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3.3 VALUATIONS RELATED TO VALENCIAN

It should be the language used for verbal communication
in the Valencian public health service

Total 38.0 30.4 23.2 80 0.5

43
Alacant 46. 0.1 19.4 0.3

(=]
w

Castellé 23.8 31.0 34.9 10.3

Valéncia 36.0 30.4 23.1 99 07

It should be the language used for written
communication at the Valencian public health service

Total 3

O
[

20.6 71 04

P .
¢ ~
N

w
w N
N
~
-
o
~

Alacant 5 4.0
Castello 27.0 36.5 28.6 79
Valéncia 39.0 31.1 20.4 89 07

The Valencian public health service should always
respond verbally in Valencian

Total 39.7 30.9 19.4 9.6 0.4
4.5
1
Alacant 46.8 322 16.2 0.3
Castell6 28.6 34.1 27.8 9.5
Valéncia 37.6 29.4 19.6 12.9 0.5
The Valencian public health service should always
provide written responses in Valencian
4.0
|
Alacant 46.0 33.2 16.5 0.3
Castelld 27.0 429 20.6 9.5
Valéncia 41.8 30.6 19.9 74 03
I Strongly disagree I Disagree Agree Strongly agree Nr/Dk

General index
Current situation
Usage

Valuations

= | Survey on language use and linguistic attitudes in the Valencian public health



3.3 VALUATIONS RELATED TO VALENCIAN

The Valencian public health service should ensure that
information is always given to citizens in Valencian

Total G 31.6 28.0 0.5

Castell6

23.1 28.2
23.8 25.4 34.1 16.7
10.7 19.9

Valencia RO 0 326 358 10

The Valencian public health service should ensure that
information is always given to citizens in spanish

4.5
Total m 37.5 47.3 05
0.3 4.0
Alacant . 38.8 56.9
Castelld 19.8 30.2 37.3 12.7
4.0

Valencia m 36.6 485 08

Employees of the Valencian public health service
should be fully competent in Valencian and spanish

Total [T 32.5 a7 1.0
S 125 16 36.7 29 08
40
castetis RN 246 61.9
37

Valéncia 31.6 48.7 1.3

The Valencian public health service should respond in
other non-official languages

Total 18.4 30.8 38.4 115 1.0
Alacant AR (P25 61.4 18.6
Castelld 15.9 36.5 333 135 08

Valéncia 25.8 41.1 24.9 6.5 1.7

I Strongly disagree I Disagree Agree Strongly agree Nr/Dk

General index
Current situation
Usage

Valuations
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3.3 VALUATIONS RELATED TO VALENCIAN

Should employees of the Valencian public health service

have better knowledge of Valencian?

B Yes
= No
Nr/Dk

*)
The level is already good [N 19.6
Spanish is also an official language [ 14.4

It's not necessary, it's not used very much Y 493
It shouldn't be compulsory B 2.0

There are places where you don't need it [ 5.0
We should prioritise other languages M 3.2
The priority is giving medical care [ 9.2
Others 11.0
Nr/Dk B 1.7

*Multiple answer

*)
It's our language [ 11.2
We are in a bilingual community [l 2.9
To attend to people in their own language [ 36.7
We are in Valéncia [ 12.7
The level is very low [l 2.1
Employees do not use it much [ 2.0
Legal obligations or linguistic rigths [l 4.5
Cultural heritage [l 3.8
For people who can't speak Spanish very well | 17.3
To be better prepared and well trained [l 5.6
Others 1.6
Nr/Dk 0.8

*Multiple answer

With regards to your place of work, knowledge of
Valencian is...

l

Total 16.4 8.9 34.1 20.3 0.4

Alacant 26.6 343 28.2 104 0.5

N
go
~
(5
N

Castellé 30.2

Valéncia [ENI] 26.8 B 24.4 0.3

m Not A little Rather Very Nr/Dk
important important important important

General index
Current situation
Usage

Valuations
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i35 3.4 RELATIVE VALUATIONS TO THE FOREIGN LANGUAGES

Importance and foreign languages that employees Do you have any qualifications of competence General index

should know in other languages? I
Current situation
Usage

mm Not important
B A little important
B Rather important

Very mportant ]

English
French
German
Italian
Others

Valuations

Nr/Dk No 69.4 91.5 97.8 98.7 98.7
Al 49 2.7 0.7 0.5 0.1
A2 5.2 2.0 0.5 0.4 0.3
B1 9.4 1.6 0.5 0.7 0.4
B2 6. 0.8 0.2 0.3 -
C1 3.4 0.8 0.7 - 0.3
C2 1.5 0.5 0.2 0.7 0.3
Nr/Dk 0.2 0.7

*)

No foreign language | 1.1

French - 16.3
German I 5.4

[talian I 0.8

Others I 4.0

4 Nr/Dk | 02

*Multiple answer

= | Survey on language use and linguistic attitudes in the Valencian public health
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3.4 OTHER QUESTIONS

The most important factors for expanding the use of
Valencian in the Valencian public health service

Posibilities for professional development 22.4 10.9

Better staff awareness 21.4 14.4

Assistance, adequate linguistic

. 14.3 13.8
support materials

Better knowledge of legal regulations 8.1

Willingness of people with
political responsabilities 10.2

Make proof of linguistic competence a
requirement depending on the place of work 128

1.5

Others I 5.7
1.5

Nk [ 24.1

Level of assurance of linguistic rights and suggested
measures

(*)

Training courses

Make proof of linguistic competence a requirement
Demand compliance with legal regulations

Increase awareness

A department with translators

There should be knowledge of both languages

Give linguistic assistance or support materials

Ensure documentation is already produced in Valencian

People in authority should have the necessary
language skills

There should be political will for it
No measures

The employee should adapt to the language
of the pearson using the service

Promote the people who are competent in Valencian
Others
Nr/Dk

I Totally

W Quite
Alittle
Nothing
Nr/Dk

8.8
2.3
13.9
2.6
4.4
14
3.7

6.5

0.9
1.4

1.4

0.9
37
16.0

*Multiple answer

38.1

General index

Current situation

Usage

Valuations

= | Survey on language use and linguistic attitudes in the Valencian public health
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